

No. 12-373

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE,
Petitioner,

v.

DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE,
Respondent.

*On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit*

**MOTION OF THE REPUBLICAN PARTY OF
WISCONSIN FOR LEAVE TO FILE AN
AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF
AND
AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
PETITIONER**

SCOTT C. BEIGHTOL
Counsel of Record
JOSEPH LOUIS OLSON
THOMAS A. JANCZEWSKI
MICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP
100 EAST WISCONSIN AVE.
SUITE 3300
MILWAUKEE, WI 53202-4108
sbeightol@michaelbest.com
(414) 271-6560

October 25, 2012

No. 12–373

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE,
Petitioner,

v.

DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE,
Respondent.

*On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit*

**MOTION OF THE REPUBLICAN PARTY OF
WISCONSIN FOR LEAVE TO FILE A BRIEF
*AMICUS CURIAE***

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTEREST OF THE *AMICUS CURIAE* 1

ARGUMENT 4

I. The New Jersey Order Defeats the Purpose for Which It Was Intended. 5

II. The New Jersey Order Hinders the Republican Party of Wisconsin’s Efforts to Protect the Rights of Qualified Voters, and, In Particular, Military and Absentee Voters..... 9

III. The Supposed “Protections” in the New Jersey Order Are Not Workable Under Wisconsin Law..... 11

CONCLUSION 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Case Law

<i>Frew v. Hawkins</i> , 540 U.S. 431 (2004)	5, 7
<i>Rufo v. Inmates of Suffolk County Jail</i> , 502 U.S. 367 (1992)	4–5

Statutes

42 U.S.C. § 1973, <i>et seq.</i>	6
42 U.S.C. § 1973ff	6
42 U.S.C. § 1973gg	6
42 U.S.C. § 15301 <i>et seq.</i>	6
Pub. L. 111-84; 123 Stat. 2190	6
Wis. Stat. Ch. 5–12	3
Wis. Stat. § 6.03(1)(b)	12
Wis. Stat. § 6.48	2,9
Wis. Stat. § 7.38	1–2, 9, 11
Wis. Stat. § 12.13(1)(a)	12
Wis. Stat. § 12.60(1)(a)	12

Regulations

Wis. Admin. §§ GAB 1–12	3
-------------------------------	---

Rules

Fed. R. Civ. P. 60(b)(5)	4,13
--------------------------------	------

Court Filings

<i>Romney for President, Inc. v. Wisconsin</i> , No. 12-cv-00745, Dkt. # 1 (W.D. Wis., Oct. 12, 2012)	10
<i>United States v. Wisconsin</i> , No. 12-cv-00197, Dkt. # 4 (W.D. Wis., Mar. 23, 2012)	10
<i>United States v. Wisconsin</i> , No. 10-cv-00518, Dkt. # 4 (W.D. Wis., Sept. 15, 2010).....	10

Other Authorities

<i>1,000-Plus Absentee Votes Are Disqualified In Fla. Many Were Thrown Out Because of Postmark Issues</i> . The Philadelphia Inquirer Nov. 18, 2000, at A03	10
<i>Ballot appeal hits roadblock</i> , The Times Union (Albany, New York) Oct. 4, 2005, at B9	10
<i>Parties spar over absentee voting</i> , The Kansas City Star, Sept. 21, 2004, at B2.....	10
<i>State Laws Addressing Voter Registration and Voting on or before Election Day</i> , GAO-13-90R (Oct. 4, 2012)	3,7
